PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julien Tan Nguyen	09/13/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MagicWeb Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	894 Ross Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7647550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLAN-0002C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jose S. Garcia

Total Attachments: 1

source=1_of_6_for 7647550_email_5#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 764

PATENT REEL: 025881 FRAME: 0397

MWEB-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Julien Tan Nguyen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14484 Chester Avenue, Saratoga, California 95070, have invented a "Dynamic Preloading of Web Pages" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent herewith:

WHEREAS, MagicWeb Communications, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 894 Ross Drive, Suite 200, Sunnyvale, California 94089, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Julien Tan Nguyen, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said MagicWeb Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to MagicWeb Communications, Inc., its successors

and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.
WITNESS MY HAND at <u>SANTA CLARA</u> , California, this <u>13</u> day of
SEPTEMBER, 1996.
when Tan Nguyện
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) SS.
Onthis 13 day of <u>SEPTEMRER</u> , 1996, before ma, <u>TARA FAENZA</u> , a Notary Public, personally appeared Julien Tan Nguyen, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ana taen NOTARY PUBLIC

> TARA FAENZA COMM. #1074824
> NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
> SIANTA CLARA COUNTY
> My Commit. Expires Oct. 9,1999 A SALES OF 9,1999

PATENT

REEL: 8190 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 03/01/2011

RECORDED: 09/13/1996

PATENT

REEL: 025881 FRAME: 0398